
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

LBT IP I LLC,  
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
APPLE INC., 

 
Defendant.  

 

 
 
 
 
C.A. No. 19-1245-LPS  
 
 
 

 

 
STIPULATION TO AMEND SCHEDULING ORDER 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by the parties, subject to the approval of the Court, that the 

Scheduling Order in this matter (D.I. 17), is amended as follows: 

Event  Current Deadline Revised Deadline
Plaintiff’s Initial Claim Chart 
(Infringement Contentions) (¶ 7(c)) 

August 14, 2020 September 11, 2020 

Defendant’s Initial Invalidity 
Contentions (¶ 7(d)) 

September 11, 2020 October 9, 2020 

 
DATED:  August 14, 2020 

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR LLP 

/s/ Karen L. Pascale    
Karen L. Pascale (#2903) 
Robert M. Vrana (#5666) 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 571-6600 
kpascale@ycst.com 
rvrana@ycst.com 
Counsel for Plaintiff, LBT IP I LLC 

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP  

/s/ David E. Moore    
David E. Moore (#3983) 
Bindu A. Palapura (#5370) 
Stephanie E. O’Byrne (#4446) 
Tracey E. Timlin (#6469) 
Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor 
1313 N. Market Street 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 984-6000 
dmoore@potteranderson.com 
bpalapura@potteranderson.com  
sobyrne@potteranderson.com  
ttimlin@potteranderson.com  
Counsel for Defendant, Apple Inc. 
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SO ORDERED this _____ day of _____________, 2020. 
 
 

________________________________ 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
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